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EMORANDUM .

The City of Daytona Beach

James Chisholm, City Manager

Betty A. Goodman, Assistant City Manager

August 22, 2017

Y

Appointment to the Midtown Redevelopment Board

This agenda item is to appoint one member to the Midtown Redevelopment
Board. The board shall consist of seven (7) members appointed by the City
Commission and one (1) Planning Board member who shall serve as an ex
officio nonvoting member. Members shall reside or have their principal place of
business in the Midtown Redevelopment Area (MRA). A majority of the board
members shall be residents of the City. Mr. Alphonza Bush, Jr., a resident of the
Midtown area has submitted an application.

Current Status

Member Name

Danny Fuqua
Steven Miller

Oliver Ross
Kenya Ford, Chair
Tony Barhoo

John Baldwin II
Pierre Louis
Vacancy

Address

412 Aleatha Drive

839 George W. Engram

Blvd

128 King Bird

PO Box 10456

1355 Cadillac Drive  PB, ex-officio-non

voting

935 Sycamore Street

130 S. Franklin Street

Resolution/
Ordinance
No.

17-13

16-34

16-34
17-13
17-273

17-13
17-44

Expiration
Date

12-31-18
12-31-17

12-31-17
12-31-18
12-31-18

12-31-18
12-31-18

) 56



