

AUG 22 2017

MEMORAND 12 1 2 3 4 5 6

The City of Daytona Beach

MEMO TO:

James Chisholm, City Manager

FROM:

Betty A. Goodman, Assistant City Manager

DATE:

August 22, 2017

SUBJECT:

Appointment to the Midtown Redevelopment Board

This agenda item is to appoint one member to the Midtown Redevelopment Board. The board shall consist of seven (7) members appointed by the City Commission and one (1) Planning Board member who shall serve as an ex officio nonvoting member. Members shall reside or have their principal place of business in the Midtown Redevelopment Area (MRA). A majority of the board members shall be residents of the City. Mr. Alphonza Bush, Jr., a resident of the Midtown area has submitted an application.

Current Status

Member Name	Member Name Address		Resolution/	Expiration
			Ordinance	Date
			No.	
Danny Fuqua	412 Aleatha Drive		17-13	12-31-18
Steven Miller	839 George W. Engram		16-34	12-31-17
	Blvd	•		
Oliver Ross	128 King Bird		16-34	12-31-17
Kenya Ford, Chair	PO Box 10456		17-13	12-31-18
Tony Barhoo	1355 Cadillac Drive	PB, ex-officio-non	17-273	12-31-18
•		voting		
John Baldwin II	935 Sycamore Street		17-13	12-31-18
Pierre Louis	130 S. Franklin Street		17-44	12-31-18
Vacancy				